1/3631206/2023

दूरभाष/Phone : 25367033,

25367035, 25367036

फैक्स/Fax : +91-11-25367024

ई-मेल/E-mail

assessment@nmc.org.in

पॉकेट -14, सेक्टर-8, द्वारका, फेस1-, नई

दिल्ल<u>ी</u>77-

Pocket- 14, Sector- 8, Dwarka,

Phase - 1, New Delhi-77

राष्ट्रीय आयुर्विज्ञान आयोग

National Medical Commission

Medical Assessment & Rating Board (MARB)

N-19011/01/2023-Assessment Cell/MARB/8242470 November 23rd, 2023

Dated the

PUBLIC NOTICE

Subject: Engagement of faculty as Assessors for conducting inspection of medical colleges - reg.

It is brought to the notice that MARB-NMC is about to start the inspection process for the academic year 2024-2025 for various application, for which faculties from various medical colleges will be engaged as Assessors for conducting the said Inspection.

- 2. The inspection of medical colleges is a crucial activity for ensuring and enhancing the quality of medical education in India. Since, NMC would be conducting surprise inspections to various medical colleges the faculty members of your esteemed Medical College will be engaged in the inspection of other Medical Colleges. To maintain element of surprise, the Assessors will be informed about the travel details before 48 hours prior to the inspection date, for which Assessors might have to travel within 24 hours of the notification of same.
- 3. It is requested to cooperate with the faculty members who are engaged in this activity by granting them leave for the days they are required to travel, to conduct smooth and hassle-free inspection process. This Commission appreciates the cooperation and contributions extended by medical fraternity towards improving the medical education system in India.
- 4. This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

Signed by Jitulal
Ramprasad Meena
Date: 23-17-2023 15:27:46
Membereason Approved

To

- 1. Dean/Principal of all Government Medical Colleges
- 2. DMER of all States

1/3631206/2023

Copy to: Director (IT) for uploading on website of NMC